
Malelane

Jan Erasmus 
MCGA Office Building, RCL Sugar Mill, Malelane, 
1320
Tel: 066 257 3926
Cell: 066 114 0656 
Email: jan.erasmus@sugar.org.za

Komatipoort

Vacant 
RCL Komati Mill, R571-  Mananga Road, Komatipoort, 1340 
Tel: 066 257 3926

Pongola/ Mkuze

Etienne de Beer  
Agrihub, 53 Klasie Havenga Street, Pongola 
Tel: 060 5672 987  
Cell: 083 320 9099 
Email: etienne.DeBeer@sugar.org.za

Mtubatuba/ Umfolozi  

Jeffrey Foxon 
House C1, Corner of Mill Road, River View, 
Mtubatuba 
Tel: 078 791 0731 
Cell: 083 459 7003 
Email: jeffrey.foxon@sugar.org.za

Zululand North (Felixton)

Tshifhiwa Radzilani 
Mimosa Court, 13 Turnbull Street, Empangeni 
Tel: 035 772 5871 
Cell: 082 653 3150 
Email: tshifhiwa.radzilani@sugar.org.za

Zululand South (Gingindlovu/ Entumeni/ 
Darnall)

Ruth Rhodes 
Zululand Planters Association,				  
61 Commercial Rd, Gingindlovu 
Tel: 035 337 1593 
Cell: 082 655 0358 
Email: ruth.rhodes@sugar.org.za

North Coast

Tracey Campbell				 
The Workstation, 1 Old Main Road, Umhlali	
Tel: 032 947 1410			   	
Cell: 082 653 3144				 
Email: tracey.campbell@sugar.org.za

North Coast (Land reform growers)

Maphilisi Zulu 
The Workstation, 1 Old Main Road, Umhlali 
Tel: 032 947 1410 
Cell: 083 459 7486 
Email: maphilisi.zulu@sugar.org.za

Midlands North

David Wilkinson 
2 Fairview Drive, Wartburg 
Tel: 033 503 1818 
Cell: 082 654 3549 
Email: david.wilkinson@sugar.org.za

Midlands South 

Paul Botha 
Beaumont Farmers Club, Eston 
Tel: 031 781 2001 
Cell: 082 654 3546 
Email: paul.botha@sugar.org.za

South Coast

Joe Nkala 
2 Smuts Avenue, Sezela 
Tel: 039 975 1377 
Cell: 082 655 0387 
Email: joe.nkala@sugar.org.za

Lower South Coast

Buhle Khomo  
20 Range Rd, Oslo beach, Marburg 
Tel: 039 682 1822 
Cell: 082 653 3151 
Email: buhle.khomo@sugar.org.za

n	 A grower-focused advisory service dedicated to 
supporting the sugar industry.

n	 One of the very few private extension services in the 
agricultural sector. 

n	 Enables close relationships and engagement 
between extension and researchers to the direct 
benefit of sugarcane growers.  

n	 Regionally based. 

n	 A vital bridge between SASRI and grower and miller 
stakeholders, listening to needs, encouraging 
participation in research projects and trials, and 
sharing research outcomes. 

n	 Plays an active line-management role in the 
SASRI Biosecurity Inspectorate, providing technical 
support and guidance for pest, disease and variety 
control.

Large-scale grower Extension Specialists

Find a SASRI sugarcane Extension 
Specialist

This month, SASRI will showcase its large-scale Extension Specialists. Next month, the 
focus will shift to the small-scale Extension Specialist in your region.

in your area!


